v

09:00
09:30

10:00

11:00

11:30

12:00

PDIE Symposium | Glasgow

Researching Professional Learning at Scale

Tuesday 25th March 2025
One A The Square, Gilbert Scott Building, University Avenue, Glasgow G12 8QQ

- 9:30
= 10:00

= 11:00

= 11:30

- 12:00

- 12:30

Programme

Register and coffee

Welcome and scene-setting

Introductions
Provocations
Goals of the Symposium

Quality Teaching: researching professional
learning at scale in Australia

Professor Jenny Gore, University of Newcastle,
Australia

Presentation
Discussion

Tea/coffee

Learning from experiences of professional
learning at scale in Ireland

Dr Ciara O'Donnell, Former National Director of
the Professional Development Service for Teachers
in Ireland

Presentation
Discussion

Learning from experiences of professional
learning at scale in Florida

Phil Poekert, Director of the Lastinger Center for
Learning

Presentation
Discussion



12:30 = 13:15 Lunch

13:15 = 13:45 Walk and Talk

Common themes and activities
Notable distinctions and challenges
Implications for Research on PL @ Scale

13:45 = 13:55 Regroup at tables and share thinking on Padlet
13:55 = 14:55 International Panel Discussion

14:55 = 15:15 Afternoon break

15:15 = 16:15 Looking ahead: the Centre for Teaching

Excellence in Scotland
Margery McMahon, Director, Centre for Teaching
Excellence

Presentation
Discussion

16:15 = 17:00 Closing Session:

Professional Learning at Scale: implications for
research and practice

#1a| University
of Glasgow

Centre for

U Lastinger Center for Learning
UNIVERSITY of FLORIDA p— Crange m Schools




