PDiE Symposium | Glasgow

Researching Professional Learning at Scale



Tuesday 25th March 2025

One A The Square, Gilbert Scott Building, University Avenue, Glasgow G12 8QQ

Programme

09:00 - 9:30	Register and coffee
09:30 - 10:00	Welcome and scene-settingIntroductionsProvocationsGoals of the Symposium
10:00 - 11:00	Quality Teaching: researching professional learning at scale in Australia Professor Jenny Gore, University of Newcastle, Australia Presentation Discussion
11:00 - 11:30	Tea/coffee
11:30 - 12:00	Learning from experiences of professional learning at scale in Ireland Dr Ciara O'Donnell, Former National Director of the Professional Development Service for Teachers in Ireland • Presentation • Discussion
12:00 - 12:30	Learning from experiences of professional learning at scale in Florida Phil Poekert, Director of the Lastinger Center for Learning

Presentation Discussion

12:30 - 13:15	Lunch
13:15 - 13:45	 Walk and Talk Common themes and activities Notable distinctions and challenges Implications for Research on PL @ Scale
13:45 - 13:55	Regroup at tables and share thinking on Padlet
13:55 - 14:55	International Panel Discussion
14:55 - 15:15	Afternoon break
15:15 - 16:15	Looking ahead: the Centre for Teaching Excellence in Scotland Margery McMahon, Director, Centre for Teaching Excellence • Presentation • Discussion
16:15 - 17:00	Closing Session: Professional Learning at Scale: implications for research and practice

